

**CS DJ No.3301/2024**  
**Atma Dayal @ Pasquale Atma Dayal Vs. Satyajit Dey**

**13.11.2024**

Present: Counsel Ms. Maldeep Sidhu for plaintiff.

Copy of some documents is filed by counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Record perused.

Summons be issued to defendant on PF & RC as well  
as through Speed Post for **20.02.2025**.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/13.11.2024 (Vinod)**