

CS DJ No.3301/2024
Atma Dayal @ Pasquale Atma Dayal Vs. Satyajit Dey

15.05.2025

Present: Counsel Ms. Maldeep Sidhu for plaintiff.
Intern Sh. Vinayak Sharma for Sh. J.K. Sharma,
counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama in favour of counsel Sh. J.K. Sharma is not found on record. Let the same be filed on record within a week after e-filing the same.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that the plaintiff has already filed applications i.e. (i) U/O.8 R.1 CPC; (ii) U/O.15A r.w. Sec.151 CPC; and (iii) U/O.39 R.1&2 CPC and that she has already sent copy of the aforesaid applications to counsel Sh. J.K. Sharma through e-mail.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that the main counsel is bed-ridden. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **11.08.2025** for filing reply to the aforesaid applications as well as for arguments on defendant's application

U/O.7 R.11 CPC.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/15.05.2025 (Sushil)