

Item No.11

CS DJ No.3301/2024
Atma Dayal @ Pasquale Atma Dayal
Vs.
Satyajit Dey

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Maldeep Sidhu, learned counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Vinayak Sharma (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that no reply to the application under Order 15A is to be filed and he will straight-away argue on the same.

One application under Section 10 of CPC has also been filed by the defendant on 12.02.2026. Be taken on record. Copy thereof be supplied to the learned counsel for plaintiff within one week from today, who may file reply to the aforesaid application on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy thereof to the opposite side.

List the case for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application under Section 10 CPC as well as for arguments on the application under Order 15A CPC on 27.07.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.03.2026/sk